
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ingredients & Allergens List 

Please find the ingredients & allergen list below – all allergens are highlighted in 

Bold;  

Key:  

 

Just Jelly 
 
1.1 Bubblegum Flavour Mermaids  
 
Sugar, glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, water, modified maize starch, modified 

potato starch, acids (lactic acid. malic acid. citric acid), fruit and vegetable 

concentrate (black carrot) colours (titanium dioxide. brilliant blue fcf), 

flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax). 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free & Gelatine Free.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
1.2 BUBS Banana & Caramel Foam Sweets 
 
Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, 
sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (E150d, E100), coconut oil, 
glazing agent (carnauba wax) 
 
This product is Vegan & Vegetarian.  
 
 
1.3 Candy Necklaces  
Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid) Flavouring, Colours 
(E129. E102. E133. E110) Anti-caking agent (Magnesium Stearate) 
 
Warning: E102, E110, E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention 
in children.  
 
This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gluten Free, Dairy Free, Gelatine Free. 
 
 

 

 

1.4 Dracula Teeth  

Sugar, glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, water, modified maize starch, modified 

potato starch. acids: lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid; fruit and vegetable 

concentrate: black carrot; flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: 

carnauba wax. 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free.  

 

 

 

 

 



 

1.5 Fruit Hearts 

Apple, blueberry, lemon & strawberry flavour candy sweets 

For allergens, please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acid (E330), Glazing Agent (E470b), Flavourings, 

Colours (E160a, E163), Lemon Powder, Blackcurrant Powder. 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, No Artificial Colours, No Artificial Flavours.  

 

 

1.6 Funky Fruits  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270,E296,E330; gelling agent: 

pectin; concentrated fruit juice: apple, grape, pear; flavourings, colouring food: 

concentrate of spirulina and safflower; black carrot juice concentrate, grape 

concentrate, colours: E100,E160c; vegetable oil: coconut, glazing agent: 

carnauba wax. 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gluten Free, Dairy Free & Gelatine Free. 

 

 

1.7 Giant Strawberries  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified 

potato starch,Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable 

Concentrates (Black carrot, Spirulina, Safflower), Vegetable oil (Coconut), 

Glazing agent (Carnuba wax). 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free, Gelatine Free, No artificial flavours 

or colours.  

 

 

 



 

1.8 Meerkats  

Sugar, glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, water, modified maize starch, acids: (lactic, 

malic, citric), modified potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable 

concentrates: (black carrot, grape, spirulina, safflower), colours (E100, E160c), 

vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax). 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free & Gelatine Free.  

 

 

 

1.9 BUBS Raspberry & Blueberry Foam Sweets  

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E133), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax) 

This product is Vegan & Vegetarian.  

 

 

 

2.0 Space Mix  

Sugar, glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, water, modified maize starch, modified 

potato starch, acids (lactic acid. malic acid. citric acid), flavourings, fruit and 

vegetable concentrates (spirulina. safflower. black carrot. grape), colours 

(curcumin. paprika extract), vegetable oils (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba 

wax). 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free & Gelatine Free.  

 

 

 



 

2.1 Watermelon BUBs  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E141, E150b), coconut oil, gazing agent 

(carnauba wax).  

 
2.2 BUBs Strawberry Cheesecake Foams 

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E100), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax) 

 

 

Fizzy Allsorts 
 

1.1 Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.  

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric 

Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours ( E129, E171, E133). 

Warning E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.  

*Contains genetically modified ingredients 

 

 



 

 

 

1.2 Kingsway Mini Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, 

Acids (Mallic, Sodium malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, 

Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black 

carrot) 

 

 

1.3 BUBS Cool Cola Skulls  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold Sugar, glucose-

fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators (malic acid, 

sodium citrate), flavours, colours (E150d) 

 

 

 

 

1.4 BUBS Cool Melon Foam Skulls 

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E141, E150b)  

 

 

 



 

1.5 Fizzy Twin Cherries  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids 

(Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Poatato Starch, Acidity Regulator 

(Sodium Malates,Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Plant and 

Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot). 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, 

Dairy Free, Gelatine Free, No artificial 

colours.  

 

 

 

1.6 Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, water, modified maize starch, 

acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, 

flavourings, vegetable concentrate: black carrot.  

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free, Gelatine Free, No 

artificial colours.  

 

 

 

1.7 Fizzy Sour Apples  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, WHEAT Starch, Modified Maize Starch, 

Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric 

Acid) Modified Potato Starch, Acidity 

Regulators (Sodium Malates, Sodium 



 

Hydrogen Carbonate), Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, 

Safflower, Black Carrot), Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1.8 Sugar Strawberries  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.Sugar, Glucose 

Syrup, WHEAT Starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Modified 

potato starch, Acids (Lactic, 

Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & 

Vegetable Concentrates (Black 

carrot, Spirulina,Safflower). 

 

 

1.9 Sour Candy Shocks  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, WHEAT flour, Water, Acids: E330, 

E296, Vegetable fat (Coconut), Acidity Regulator: E350, Emulsifier: 

E471, Flavouring, Preservative: 

E202; Colours: E102, E129, E133, 



 

E171. Warning: E102 and E129 may have an adverse effect on 

activity and attention in children.  

 

 

 

2.0 XL Fizzy Cable Shocks  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable fat: 

Coconut, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Emulsifier: Mono and 

diglycerides of fatty acids, Flavourings, Preservative: Potassium 

sorbate, Colours: E102, E129, E133, E171. Warning: E102 and E129 

may have an adverse effect on activity 

and attention in children.  

2.1 Kingsway Sour Melon Slices  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, 

Acids (Lactic, Citric, Malic, Socium Malate), Modified Potato Starch, 

Flavourings, Fruit and vegetable concentrates (Black Carrot, 

Spirulina, Safflower) 

 

 

 

2.2 Kingsway Sour Dummies  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, 

Acids(lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate), Modified 



 

potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (spirulina, 

safflower, black carrot ,grape),Colours (paprika extract, curcumin).   

 

 

 

 

2.3 BUBS Sour Foam Romb Tutti Frutti 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (E150b, 

E141, E100) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2.4 BIG Sour Skulls (Fruit Flavour) 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (black carrot 

concentrate, E100) 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian & Gelatine Free.  

 

 

 

 



 

 

2.5 BUBS Sour Octopus  

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E150b, E141, E100) 

This product is Vegan & Vegetarian.  

 

 

 

 

2.6 Bubs Raspberry & Lemon Sour Foam Skulls  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E100), 

 

 

2.7 Kingsway Watermelon Fizzy Dummies  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

May contain traces of cereals containing gluten. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, 

Acids (Malic Acid, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Sodium 

Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable 

Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot). 

  

 



 

 

2.8 Kingsway Fizzy Tongues  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, 

Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric, Sodium malate), Modified potato starch, 

Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours 

(Paprika extract, Curcumine) 

 

 

 

 

2.9 Vidal Apple Belts  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, Corn starch, Invert sugar 

syrup, Wheat starch (Contains Gluten), Acids: Malic acid, Citric 

acid; Wheat flour, Palm fat, Humectant: Glycerol; Flavourings; Acidity 

regulator: Potassium citrates; Emulsifier: E471; Salt, Colours: E100, 

E133.   

 

 

3.0 Assorted Fizzy Mix  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric 

Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours 

(E129, E102, E132, E133, E171). 

Warning: E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and 

attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients. 



 

 

 

 

 

 3.1 BUBS Mini Sour Foam Skulls  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (black carrot 

concentrate, E160a, E100, E150b, E141) 

  

 

 

3.2 Fizzy Blue Jelly Babies  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic 

Acid, Citric Acid), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (E331), Colour (E133). 

*Contains genetically modified ingredients 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



 

Specials 
Vanilla Fudge  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

May contain traces of nuts. 

Sugar, Glucose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Milk, Fondant, 

Salt, Lecithin E322, Potasium Sorbate 

Permitted Colours & Flavours 

 

444 

 

Salted Caramel Fudge  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

May contain traces of nuts. 

Sugar, Glucose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Milk, Fondant, 

Salt, Lecithin E322, Potasium Sorbate 

 

 

 

Rich Chocolate Fudge  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

May contain traces of nuts. 

Sugar, Glucose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Milk, Fondant, 

Salt, Lecithin E322, Potasium Sorbate 

Permitted Colours E155 & Flavours  

 



 

Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

May contain traces of nuts, peanuts & sesame seeds. 

Sugar, water, maize starch, acidity regulator: potassium tartrate; 

lemon oil, fruit &vegetable concentrates (hibiscus, apple, carrot, 

radish, red cabbage), flavouring.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gluten Free List 
 

1.0 Assorted Fizzy Mix – peach rings, cherries, teddy bears, 

bubblegum bottles  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Citric 

Acid, Malic Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours 

(E129, E102, E132, E133, E171). 

Warning: E129, E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and 

attention in children. *Contains genetically modified ingredients. 

 

 

 

 

 1.1 BUBS Mini Sour Skulls  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (black carrot 

concentrate, E160a, E100, E150b, E141) 



 

  

 

 

 

1.2 Bubs Raspberry & Lemon Sour Foam Skulls  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E100), 

 

 

1.3 BUBS Cool Melon Foam Skulls 

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E141, E150b)  

 

 

 

1.4 Watermelon BUBs  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators 

(malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black 

carrot concentrate, E141, E150b), coconut oil, gazing agent 

(carnauba wax).  

 



 

 

1.5 Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.  

Sugar, Glucose Syrup* (Sulphites), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric 

Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavouring, Colours ( E129, E171, E133). 

Warning E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.  

*Contains genetically modified ingredients 

 

1.6 Funky Fruits  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270,E296,E330; gelling agent: 

pectin; concentrated fruit juice: apple, grape, pear; flavourings, colouring food: 

concentrate of spirulina and safflower; black carrot juice concentrate, grape 

concentrate, colours: E100,E160c; vegetable oil: coconut, glazing agent: 

carnauba wax. 

This product is Vegan, Vegetarian, Gluten Free, Dairy Free & Gelatine Free. 

 

 

 

1.7 Gluten Free Fizzy Dummies  

For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold. 

Sugar, Glucose Syrup*(Sulphates), Corn Starch, Water, Acids (Malic Acid, Citric 

Acid), Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavourings, Colours (E129, E133, E102, E110). 

Warning: E129,E102,E110 may have an adverse effect on activity an attention 

in children. 

* Contains genetically modified ingredients. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 


